
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:20
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2015
Naxal Problem
Nayak Shri B.V.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether discussion has been held on issues like lack of coordination between State police forces and Central paramilitary forces in tackling naxal problem;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to increase special financial allowance for paramilitary and police forces deployed in naxal affected areas; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): There is no lack of coordination among the Government agencies dealing with the LWE problem in the country. Ministry of Home Affairs conducts periodical review meetings at different levels to ensure enhanced coordination amongst State Police Forces and Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) and between the police forces of LWE affected states.

(c) & (d): Keeping in view the prevailing difficult circumstances of the LWE areas, the financial allowances paid to Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) personnel are revised from time to time and suitable incentives are provided to them.
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